
Assembly Illustrations for the

C18



1

1

2

4

5
X2

6
X2

8

12

9

10

7

11

13

14

18

21

22
X2

23

24

20

19

27 X2

3

E-Ø2

M2-3 X2

M2-5 X2

M2-5 X4

M2-5 X4

M2-8 X4

M2-5 X14

M2.6-4 X2

M2-5 X4

M2-6 X2

CM1.4-3 X2

M2-3 X6

M1.6-4 X4

15

16

17

Set-M2-3 X2

Set-M2.6-3

26

25

28

29

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Coupler 1

2 Coupler Holder1

3 Pin 1

4 Pilot 1

5 Step 2

6 Flag Holder 2

7 Front Buffer Beam1

8 Pilot Screw 1

9 Drain Handle 1

10 Front Frame 1

11 Inner Frame 1

12 Pilot Screw 1

13 Pilot Wheel Holder1

14 Motion Bracket1

15 Reversing Rod 1

16 Reversing Arm 11

17 Reversing Arm 21

18 Inner Frame 1

19 Right Frame 1

20 Left  Frame 1

21 Rear Frame 2 1

22 Pipe Bracket 2

23 Rear Frame 1 1

24 Rear Frame 3 1

25 Rear Frame Holder Left1

26 Rear Frame Holder Right1

27 Buffer Beam Holder2

28 Weight A 1

29 Weight B 1



1A

1

2

4

5
X2

6
X2

8

12

9

10

7

11

13

14

18

21

22
X2

23

24

20

19

27 X2

3

E-Ø2

M2-3 X2

M2-5 X2

M2-5 X4

M2-5 X4

M2-8 X4

M2-5 X14

M2.6-4 X2

M2-5 X4

M2-6 X2

CM1.4-3 X2

M2-3 X6

M1.6-4 X4

15

16

17

Set-M2-3 X2

Set-M2.6-3

26

25

28

29

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Coupler 1

2 Coupler Holder1

3 Pin 1

4 Pilot 1

5 Step 2

6 Flag Holder 2

7 Front Buffer Beam1

8 Pilot Screw 1

9 Drain Handle 1

10 Front Frame 1

11 Inner Frame 1

12 Pilot Screw 1

13 Pilot Wheel Holder1

14 Motion Bracket1

15 Reversing Rod 1

16 Reversing Arm 11

17 Reversing Arm 21

18 Inner Frame 1

19 Right Frame 1

20 Left  Frame 1

21 Rear Frame 2 1

22 Pipe Bracket 2

23 Rear Frame 1 1

24 Rear Frame 3 1

25 Rear Frame Holder Left1

26 Rear Frame Holder Right1

27 Buffer Beam Holder2

28 Weight A 1

29 Weight B 1



2

1

2

E-Ø5 X2

4
X2

6
X2

LN7-9
X2

7
X2

8
X2

9
X2

10 X10

Set-M2-3 X4

3

12
X2

11
X2

M2-3 X2

5

X2

L

e

f

t

R

i

g

h

t

1.facing toward the front

Pay attention to the direction of the Driver crank pins

when placing the wheels into the chassis.

When the left-hand crank pin is forward, the right-hand

crankpin should face down.

2 -3

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Pilot Holder 1

2 Pilot Truck 1

3 Driver 1

4 Expansion Strap2

5 Rocker Arm 2

6 Rocker Arm Bracket2

7 Rocker Arm Bush2

8 Die Block 2

9 Lifting Arm 2

10 Shoulder Bolt10

11 Expansion Spacer2

12 Expansion Link2

2.The outer eccentric is

facing downwards



3

1

2 X2

3

4

5

6 X8

7 X3

8 X3

9 X4

10 X4

13

15 X6

11

12

M2-2.5

Set-M2-3 x2

Set-M2.6-3 X2

CM2-4 X6M2-10 X6

M1.7-4 X16

14

NO. Part Name Qty

1 First Driver Truck1

2 Journal 2

3 Axle pump eccentric 11

4 Axle pump eccentric 21

5 First Driver Right1

6 Truck Spring（φ0.3）8

7 Brake Shoe Left3

8 Brake Shoe Right3

9 Journal Retainer A4

10 Journal Retainer B4

11 Second Driver 1

12 Forth Driver 1

13 Connecting Rod Left1

14 Connecting Rod Right1

15 Washer 6



3C

1

2 X2

5

6 X8

7 X3

8 X3

9 X4

10 X4

13

15 X6

11

12

Set-M2-3

CM2-4 X6M2-10 X6

M1.7-4 X16

14

NO. Part Name Qty

1 First Driver Left1

2 Journal 2

3

4

5 First Driver Right1

6 Truck Spring（φ0.3）8

7 Brake Shoe Left3

8 Brake Shoe Right3

9 Journal Retainer A4

10 Journal Retainer B4

11 Second Driver 1

12 Forth Driver 1

13 Connecting Rod Left1

14 Connecting Rod Right1

15 Washer 6



4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

M2-4
X2

LN5-7A X2

PN4-1
X2

LN8-10A

PS3-1.9

Set-M2.6-3

Fig.1

SB-Ø3 X2

N-M2

PF5-1 x2

M2-6

11

X2

PN5.5-1
X4

NO. Part Name Qty

1
Axle Pump Connecting

Pin
1

2 Axle Pump Ram 1

3 Axle Pump Pin 1

4 Axle Pump 1

5 Axle Pump Pipe(2)1

6 Banjo Bolt Slotted1

7 Banjo Bolt(2) 1

8 Axle Pump Pipe(1)1

9 Bypass Support1

10 Bypass Banjo 1

11 Bypass Valve Support1

12 Bypass Valve(1)1

13 Multi Needle 1

14 Handle Joint 1

15 Needle Headle 1

Top

Bottom



5

1 X2

2 X4

3 X2

4 X2

5 X2

6 X2

7 X2

8 X2

9 X2

10 X2

11 X4

12 X2

PF2-1.5 X2

PS4-1.9 X4

14 X4

15 X2

16

GP7 X2

PF3-1.9 X2

18 X2

19 X2

20

21

PNBR12.7-1.6 X2

M2-6
X24

M2-4
X4

M2-10
X4

Set-M2-3(SUS) X2

M2-4

X4

13

M1.7-4 X4

M2-6
X4

M2-4
X2

M3-6
X4

17

22

23 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Cylinder Front Cover2

2 Cylinder Gasket4

3 Cylinder Blowdown Valve2

4 Cylinder Blowdown Pipe1

5 Cylinder 2

6 Valve Chest Gasket2

7 Valve Chest 2

8 Slide Valve 2

9 Die Block 2

10 Valve Chest Cover2

11 Valve Rod Guide4

12 Valve Rod 1

13 Right Slide Bar1

14 Slide Bar Spacer4

15 Slide Bar 2

16 Right Crosshead1

17 Left  Crosshead1

18 Cylinder Rear Cover2

19 Piston 2

20 Branch Steam Pipe1

21 Steam Exahust Maniflod1

22 Left Slide Bar1

23 Exhaust Port Fitting2

HM2-3
X4



6

W-Ø5

W-Ø3 X2

M2.6-4 X2

12

21 X2

20

22 X2

23 X2

CM2-4 X2

GN5-3 X2

13

14 X2

15

16

PN4-1.9

17

18

19

M2-4
X4

24

M1.4-3

8

1 2

3

4

5

M2-4

6

9

11

7

10

X2

W-Ø2 X2

M2.6-5 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Johnson Bar Spring1

2 Shoulder Bolt(4)1

3 Shoulder Bolt(3)1

4 Johnson Bar 1

5 Reverse Stand 1

6 Reversing Connect Rod1

7 Reversing Reach Bar1

8 Shoulder Bolt(2)1

9 Shoulder Bolt(1)1

10 Reversing Reach Bar1

11 Shoulder Bolt 1

12 Pilot Truck Spring1

13 Lubricator pipe1

14 Joint 2

15 Lubricator 1

16 Lubricator Cap1

17 Right Cab Floor1

18 Left Cab Floor1

19 Pipe Holder 1

20 Left Main Rod 1

21 Shoulder Bolt 2

22 Shoulder Bolt 2

23 Washer 2

24 Right Main Rod1



5

6

7

7

M2-4
X4

LN5-7A

1

2

3

4

M2-5
X8

13 X2

8 X2

9 X2

11 X2

12 X2

10 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Bunner 1

2 Jet Nozzle 1

3 Jet Holder 1

4 Gas Tube Bracket1

5 Drop plate 1

6 Drawbar 1

7 Shoulder Bolt 1

8 Valve Chest Plate2

9 Valve Chest Cover2

10 Valve Chest Pipe Holder2

11 Valve Chest Pipe2

12 Valve Chest Pipe Nut2

13 Valve Chest Gasket2



8

Forward Reverse



9

X2

1

2

3

4

5

7

26

8

SB-Ø3

9

19

18

20

21

25 X2

PNBR7.9-1.8

PS4-1.9

LN10-12

LN5-7A  x3

PN6-1 X3

GN8-6A X2

M2-4
X7

Set-M2.6-3 X2

X2

6 X2

SB-Ø4

PF2-1.5

11

12

13

14

15

16 X2

17

GN5-3 X2

24

23

22

10

CS

BT-5

27

PN5.5-1
X6

28

Set-M2-3
X3

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Boiler 1

2 Goodall Valve 1

3 Regulator Valve1

4 Regulator Needle1

5 Ring 2

6 Needle Handle2

7 Pressure Gauge1

8 Check Valve Cap1

9 Check Valve 1

10 Fire Door Clip1

11 Fire Door Holder1

12 Fire Door 1

13 Bypass Valve 1

14 Blower Valve 1

15 Blower Needle 1

16 Joint 2

17 Steam Pipe 1

18 Water Guage Cap1

19 Upper Water Gauge Pipe1

20 Sight Glass 1

21 Lower Water Gauge Pipe1

22 Handle 1

23 Collar 1

24 Blowdown Valve1

25 Water Gauge Pipe2

26 Banjo Bolt 2

27 Fire Baffle 1

28 Banjo Bolt 1



9C

X2

1

2

3

4

5

7

26

9

19

18

20

21

25 X2

PNBR7.9-1.8

PS4-1.9

LN10-12

PN6-1 X3

GN8-6A X2

M2-4
X7

Set-M2.6-3 X2

X2

6 X2

SB-Ø4

PF2-1.5

11

12

13

14

15

16 X2

17

GN5-3 X2

24

23

22

10

CS

BT-5

27

PN5.5-1
X6

18

28

Set-M2-3
X3

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Boiler 1

2 Goodall Valve 1

3 Regulator Valve1

4 Regulator Needle1

5 Ring 2

6 Needle Handle2

7 Pressure Gauge1

9 Boiler Plug 1

10 Fire Door Clip1

11 Fire Door Holder1

12 Fire Door 1

13 Bypass Valve 1

14 Blower Valve 1

15 Blower Needle 1

16 Joint 2

17 Steam Pipe 1

18 Water Guage Cap1

19 Upper Water Gauge Pipe1

20 Sight Glass 1

21 Lower Water Gauge Pipe1

22 Handle 1

23 Collar 1

24 Blowdown Valve1

25 Water Gauge Pipe2

26 Banjo Bolt 2

27 Fire Baffle 1

28 Banjo Bolt 1



10

1

3
4 X2

2 X2

5

7

8

9 X4

10 X2

M2-3 X5

CM2-3 X10

M2-3
X4

6

N-M2 X4

X4

12 X2

11

HM2-10

N-M2 X4

NO. Part Name Qty

1 BOILER JACKET 1

2 Bracket 2

3 Running Board 1

4 Bracket 2

5 Running Board 1

6 Step Support 1

7 Dummy Generator1

8 Dummy Generator Pipe1

9 Stanchion 4

10 Check Valve 2

11 Front Boiler Band1

12 Boiler Band 2



11

X2

X4CM2-3

1

2

M2-3
X3

7

M2-3

10

X4 5

X38

M2-5

9

X19

N-M2

13

12

11

14

15

3

4

16

M1.4-3

17

M3-6

6

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Bracket 2

2 Running Board 1

3 Air Compressor Pipe B1

4 Air Compressor Pipe C1

5 Air Compressor A1

6 Air Compressor B1

7
Air Compressor Support

1
4

8 Air Compressor Holder3

9 Air Compressor Holder1

10 Air Compressor Pipe A1

11 Clapper Eyebolt1

12 Anti-rollover Bar1

13 Bell hanger　 1

14 Bell 1

15 Clapper 1

16 Pipe Support 1

17 Bracket 1



12

6

7 X2

1

8

Set-M2-4 X2

10

9 X2

HM3-18

11

2

3

4

14

LN5-8

15 X2

M2-8 X2

M1.6-4 X2

12

PF4-1.9
X2

PN10-1.9
X3

5

PN5.5-1 X2

PF3-1.9

13

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Dome Support 1

2 Sand Dome （1） 1

3 Sand Dome （2） 1

4 Steam Pipe 1

5 Safety Valve Support1

6 Safety Valve Turret1

7 Safety Valve 2

8 Steam Dome 1

9 Dummy Steam Valve2

10 Steam Dome Casting1

11 Whistle 1

12 Burner Frame Bracket1

13 Blower Nozzle Joint1

14 Blower Nozzle 1

15 Spacer 2



13

1

7

6

5

8 X2

4

3

9

11

10 X2

M1.7-3 X4

M1.4-3 X3

M1.4-3 X4

N-M2.6(SUS)

2

M2-3 X4

N-M2 X2

CS

12

CS

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Smoke Box 1

2 Smoke Box Support1

3 Right Smoke Box Support1

4 Left Smoke Box Support1

5 Headlight Pipe Support1

6 Headlight Pipe1

7 Headlight 1

8 Stanchion 2 2

9 Smokebox Door 1

10 Marker Light 2

11 Number Plate 1

12 Smoke Heat Shield1



13A

1

5

6 X2

4

3

M1.7-3 X4

2

M2-3 X4

N-M2 X2

7 X2

M1.4-3 X7

8

9 X2

10

11

CS

12

CS

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Smoke Box 1

2 Smoke Box Support1

3
Right Smoke Box Support

A
1

4
Left Smoke Box Support

A
1

5 Headlight 1

6 Stanchion 2 2

7 Builders Plate2

8 Smokebox Door A1

9 Marker Light 2

10
Headlight Pipe Support

A
1

11 Headlight Pipe1

12 Smoke Heat Shield1



14

10

1

2

8

9

M2-5

M2-4
X3

M2-4 X2

M2-4 X2

M1.7-4

X2PS8-1.9

3

4

5

6

7

M2-4
X2

M2-4
X12

12 X2

11 X2

13

M1.6-10 X2

PF4-1.9

M2-10 X2

N-M2 X2

M2-5
X2

N-M2 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Branch Steam Pipe1

2 Super heater Banjo1

3 Smokestack Base1

4 Smokestack 1

5 Chimney Plate 1

6 Chimney Nut 1

7 Exhaust Pipe A1

8 Front Deck 1

9 Dummy Drain Rod1

10 Water Tube 1

11 Cab Floor Support2

12 Boiler Support2

13 Burner Holder 1



14A

10

1

2

9

M2-5

M2-4
X3

M1.7-4

X2PS8-1.9

3

4

5

6

M2-4
X2

M2-4
X2

M2-4
X12

12 X2

11 X2

13

M1.6-10 X2

8

M2-4 X2

7

M2-10 X2

N-M2 X2

M2-5
X2

N-M2 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Branch Steam Pipe1

2 Super heater Banjo1

3 Smokestack Base1

4 Smokestack 1

5 Chimney Plate 1

6 Chimney Nut 1

7 Exhaust Pipe A1

8 Front Deck 1

9 Dummy Drain Rod1

10 Water Tube 1

11 Cab Floor Support2

12 Boiler Support2

13 Burner Holder 1

PF4-1.9



14C

1

2

9

M2-5

M2-4
X3

M1.7-4

X2PS8-1.9

3

4

5

6

M2-4
X2

M2-4
X2

M2-4
X12

12 X2

11 X2

13

M1.6-10 X2

8

M2-4 X2

7

M2-10 X2

N-M2 X2

M2-5
X2

N-M2 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Branch Steam Pipe1

2 Super heater Banjo1

3 Smokestack Base1

4 Smokestack 1

5 Chimney Plate 1

6 Chimney Nut 1

7 Exhaust Pipe A1

8 Front Deck 1

9 Dummy Drain Rod1

11 Cab Floor Support2

12 Boiler Support2

13 Burner Holder 1

PF4-1.9



15

1

2

3

5 X2

6 X2

4 X2

M1.7-3 X2

X4M2-4

7 X2

X4M1.4-3

8 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Cab 1

2 Cab Roof 1

3 Hatch 1

4 Sun Shade Support2

5 Sun Shade 2

6 Sun Shade Support2

7 Window Arm Rest2

8 Wind Wing 2



16

1

2 X2

3 X2

5 6 X4

7 X2

8  x2

9

11

12

M1.7-4 X8

M1.4-3 X8

M1.4-3 X2

13 X2

14 X2

15 X2

10

4

16

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Coupler Cut Lever1

2 Cut Lever Holder2

3 Cut Lever Holder2

4 Chain 1

5 Headlight Line1

6 Pipe Clamp 4

7 Sand Dome Pipe2

8 Sand Dome Pipe2

9 Sand Dome Pipe1

10 Pipe Clamp 1

11 Union 1

12 Bell Line 1

13 Cab Pipe 2

14 Cab Pipe 2

15 Pipe Clamp 2

16 Pipe 1



16A

1

2 X2

3 X2

5 6 X4

7 X2

8

9

11

12

M1.7-4 X8

M1.4-3 X8

M1.4-3 X2

13 X2

14 X2

15 X2

10

4

16

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Coupler Cut Lever1

2 Cut Lever Holder2

3 Cut Lever Holder2

4 Chain 1

5 Headlight Line1

6 Pipe Clamp 4

7 Sand Dome Pipe2

8 Sand Dome Pipe2

9 Sand Dome Pipe1

10 Pipe Clamp 1

11 Union 1

12 Bell Line 1

13 Cab Pipe 2

14 Cab Pipe 2

15 Pipe Clamp 2

16 Pipe 1



17

1

2

8 X2

9

10

M1.4-3 X5

5

43

6 X2

7

13

12

11

CM2-3 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Air Compressor Pipe1

2 Pipe Hanger 1

3 Pipe Hanger 1

4 T Fitting 1

5 Air Compressor Pipe1

6 Pipe Clamp 2

7 Pipe 1

8 Pipe Hanger 2

9 Pipe 1

10 Union 1

11 Running Board 1

12 Pipe 1

13 Pipe 1



18

12

10

9

3

2

11 X5

8

7

4

5

1

M1.4-3 X6

6

CM2-3 X2

13 X2

14

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Bell Pipe 1

2 Sand Dome Pipe 21

3 Sand Dome Pipe Clamp1

4 Drain Rod 1

5 Pipe Clamp 1

6 Pipe 1

7 Pipe 1

8 Pipe Hanger 1

9 Pipe 1

10 Pipe Hanger 1

11 Union 5

12 Whistle Line 1

13 Handrail 2

14 Running Board 1



19

1
X43 X4

4 X2

5
X8

6 X2

2 X8

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Track Frame 4

2 Pin　 8

3 Tender Truck Wheels　　　4

4 Leaf Spring　　 2

5 Spring　　　　 8

6 Cross-tie　　 2



20

6

4

5

7 X2

8 X2

1

2

3

10

11 X4 12 X4

9

19

15

16

E-Ø2

17

18

HM2-4
X4

HM2-3
X6

HM2-3 X8

M2-6 X4

M1.4-4 X8

M2-3 X8

M2-3 X8

HM2-3
X4

M2-4 X4

CM2-4

X214

13

M2.6-4 X4

20

21

M2-3 X8

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Tender Floor 1

2 Tender Frame Left1

3 Tender Frame Right1

4
Tender Buffer Beam

Front
1

5 Pipe Bracket 1

6 Buffer Beam 1

7 Tender Step Left2

8 Tender Step Right2

9 Tender Coupler Support1

10 Brake Support B1

11 Tender Brake 4

12 Tender Brake 4

13 Tender Truck Support1

14 Brake Support A2

15 Tender Buffer Beam Rear1

16 Coupler Holder1

17 Coupler 1

18 Pin 1

19 Air Hose 1

20 Brake Support 1

21 Pipe Bracket 1



21

1

3

2

5 X2

4
X8

6

M1.7-3 X6

7

8

9

10

M2-3
X6

M1.4-2 X36

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Tender Body 1

2 Tender Body Front1

3 Tender Body Door1

4 Coal Fence Support8

5 Coal Load Side2

6 Coal Load Back1

7 Tender Deck 1

8 Rear Light 1

9 Water Hatch 1

10 Air Tank 1

M1.7-3 X2



22

1

2

3

PN4-1

5

6

7

SB4 X2

8 X2

12  x2

11

N-M2.6 X6

9

10

PN7-1.9

PF2-0.5

PF2-1

Set-M2.6-3

4

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Gas Tank 1

2 Gas Tank Valve1

3 Gas Filler Valve M3.51

4 Gas Valve Collar1

5 Hand Pump Body1

6 Cap 1

7 Cap 1

8 Hand Pump Link2

9 Hand Pump Ram 1

10 Hand Pump Lever1

11 Hand Pump Pin(1)2

12 Hand Pump Pin(2)1



22C

1

2

3

PN4-1

PF2-0.5

PF2-1

Set-M2.6-3

4

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Gas Tank 1

2 Gas Tank Valve1

3 Gas Filler Valve M3.51

4 Gas Valve Collar1



23

4

1

3 X3

PN5.5-1
X6

5 X3

M2.6-6 X2

HM2-6 X4

6

7

8

LN6-8
X3

LN5-7A

GN6-3

9

10

2

11

X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Water Return Pipe (1)1

2 Gas Pipe（1） 1

3 Banjo Bolt 3

4 Water Delivery Pipe (2)1

5 Connector 3

6 Spacer Plate 1

7 Water Tank 1

8 Water Return Pipe1

9 Water Delivery Pipe1

10 Handle 1

11 Gas Pipe（2） 1



23C

3

PN5.5-1
X2

5

M2.6-6 X2

HM2-6 X4

6

7

LN6-8
X3

LN5-7A

2

11

1 X2

N-M2.6 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Water Tank Plug2

2 Gas Pipe（1） 1

3 Banjo Bolt 1

5 Connector 1

6 Spacer Plate 1

7 Water Tank 1

11 Gas Pipe（2） 1



24

1

2

3

4 X2

M2.6-4 X4

HM1.6-3 X4

HC-1 X6

BT-5 X3

5 X4

6 X4

M2-3 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Tender Truck Support1

2 Brake Cylinder Support1

3 Brake Cylinder1

4 Shoulder Bolt 2

5 Union Nut 4

6 Pipe Union 4



24C

1

2

3

4 X2

M2.6-4 X4

HM1.6-3 X4

HC-1 X2

BT-5 X1

5 X2

6 X2

M2-3 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Tender Truck Support1

2 Brake Cylinder Support1

3 Brake Cylinder1

4 Shoulder Bolt 2

5 Union Nut 2

6 Pipe Union 2



25

7

M2-3
X4

M2-3
X4

M2-3
X10

5 X2

4

6 X2

M1.7-3
X4

3

2

1

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Drawbar Pin Cap1

2 Drawbar Spring1

3 Drawbar Pin 1

4 Tender Pipe 1

5 Rerailer 2

6 Pipe Clamp 2

7 Tender Cover 1

M2-4
X2

N-M2
X2



26

1

2 X4

6

7

8 X2

9

10

11 X2

M1.7-3 X7

M1.7-3
X8

M1.7-3 X4

M1.4-3 X2

4

3 X2

5 X2

NO. Part Name Qty

1 Tender Ladder 1

2 Tender Strap 4

3 Cut Lever Holder2

4 Coupler Cut Lever1

5 Cut Lever Holder2

6 Chain 1

7 Tender Pipe 1

8 Pipe Clamp 2

9 Tender Pipe 1

10 Tender Pipe 1

11 Pipe Clamp 2



13A-CS

27

13-CS

13-CS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEMPLATE - CERAMIC SHEETS




	C18 说明书 rev1201
	C18 说明书 rev1202
	C18 说明书 rev1203
	C18 说明书 rev1204
	C18 说明书 rev1205
	C18 说明书 rev1206
	C18 说明书 rev1207
	C18 说明书 rev1208
	C18 说明书 rev1209
	C18 说明书 rev1210
	C18 说明书 rev1211
	C18 说明书 rev1212
	C18 说明书 rev1213
	C18 说明书 rev1214
	C18 说明书 rev1215
	C18 说明书 rev1216
	C18 说明书 rev1217
	C18 说明书 rev1218
	C18 说明书 rev1219
	C18 说明书 rev1220
	C18 说明书 rev1221
	C18 说明书 rev1222
	C18 说明书 rev1223
	C18 说明书 rev1224
	C18 说明书 rev1225
	C18 说明书 rev1226
	C18 说明书 rev1227
	C18 说明书 rev1228
	C18 说明书 rev1229
	C18 说明书 rev1230
	C18 说明书 rev1231
	C18 说明书 rev1232
	C18 说明书 rev1233
	C18 说明书 rev1234
	C18 说明书 rev1235
	C18 说明书 rev1236
	C18 说明书 rev1237
	C18 说明书 rev1238
	C18 说明书 rev1239

